Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

3568 10.6 -
3568-F00xx 10.6 -
Part Numbering System
HLMP - 3 x xx - x x x xx
Mechanical Option
00: Bulk
01: Tape & Reel, Crimped Leads
02: Tape & Reel, Straight Leads
R1: Tape & Reel, Counterclockwise
Color Bin Options
0: Full Color Bin Distribution
B: Color Bin 2 & 3 only
Maximum Iv Bin Options
0: Open (No. max. limit)
Others: Please Refer to the Iv Bin Table
Minimum Iv Bin Options
Please Refer to the Iv Bin Table
Lens Options
5x: Tinted, Diffused
6x: Tinted, Nondiffused
Color Options
3: GaP HER
4: GaP Yellow
5: GaP Green
Package Options
3: T-1 3/4 (5 mm)
3
Figure 1. Relative intensity vs. wavelength.
1.0
0.5
GREEN
TA = 25°C
RED
YELLOW
500 550 600 650 700 750
WAVELENGTH – nm
R
E
L
A
T
IV
E
 I
N
T
E
N
S
IT
Y
HIGH
EFFICIENCY
RED
Absolute Maximum Ratings at TA = 25°C
Parameter 3350 Series 3450 Series 3550 Series Units
Peak Forward Current 90 60 90 mA
Average Forward Current[1] 25 20 25 mA
DC Current[2] 30 20 30 mA
Power Dissipation[3] 135 85 135 mW
Reverse Voltage (IR = 100 μA) 5 5 5 V
Transient Forward Current[4] (10 μs Pulse) 500 500 500 mA
Operating Temperature Range -40 to +100 -40 to +100 -20 to +100 °C
Storage Temperature Range -40 to +100 -40 to +100 -40 to +100
Wave Soldering Temperature
[1.59 mm (0.063 in.) from Body]
250°C for 3 seconds
Solder Dipping Temperature
[1.59 mm (0.063 in.) from Body]
260°C for 5 seconds
Notes: